

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2322/2023

Alps Engineering Services

----Appellant

Versus

Babulal Meena S/o Shri Jansiram Meena

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2319/2023

Babu Lal Meena S/o Shri Jansiram Meena,

----Appellant

Versus

Alps Engineering Services

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.P. Dadhich on behalf of
Mr. Yogesh Purari

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.R. Rana

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

Mr. S.P. Dadhich, learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that the arguing counsel is unavailable, whereas learned counsel for the respondent(s) insist that the case be taken up for hearing.

List on 08.07.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ